

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10569/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-12-2018 in LPA No. 1466/2018 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TUSHAR INDRAVADAN TRIVEDI

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.61966/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.61969/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 22-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHAFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.
Ms. Vishakha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of operation of the impugned order passed by the High Court.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER