

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10361/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-12-2018 in LPA No. 1466/2018 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TUSHAR INDRAVADAN TRIVEDI

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-03-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Haresh Raichura, AOR  
Ms. Saroj Raichura, Adv.  
Mr. Kalp Raichura, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Vats, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We find no ground to interfere with the impugned order passed by the High Court. The Special Leave Petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending interlocutory application(s), if any, is/are disposed of.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
COURT MASTER